

36582-1-II
NO. 36552-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY *[Signature]*
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CO. JUN 28 PM 12:11
COUNTY OF KING
ELECTRONIC
FILED

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

STEVEY A. DUNLAP, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	6
	ISSUE 1: DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE UNDER THE CHILD HEARSAY EXCEPTION WHERE THERE WAS EVIDENCE THAT THE MOTHER HAD TAINTED THE CHILD’S MEMORY AND STATEMENTS, WHERE THE ALLEGATIONS WERE REPORTED ONLY AFTER A SIGNIFICANT DELAY, WHERE ONLY THE MOTHER HEARD THE INITIAL DISCLOSURES, AND WHERE THERE WAS REASON TO BELIEVE THAT THE CHILD MIGHT EITHER HAVE A FAULTY MEMORY OR MIGHT HAVE MISREPRESENTED STEVEY’S ACTIONS?	6
V.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

United States Supreme Court Cases

Idaho v. Wright, 497 U.S. 805, 827, 111 L.Ed.2d 638, 110 S.Ct. 3139
(1990)..... 11

Washington Cases

State v. Leavitt, 111 Wn.2d 66, 73-74, 758 P.2d 982 (1988)..... 7
State v. Ryan, 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984)..... 7

Federal Cases

Swan v. Peterson, 6 F.3d 1373 (9th Cir. 1993)..... 11
Webb v. Lewis, 44 F.3d 1387 (9th Cir. 1994)..... 11

STATUTES

RCW 9A.44.120 7
